

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Kromberg & Schubert Middle East FZE

Plot No. S 11302 Jebel Ali Free Zone – South Jebel Ali Dubai 61399 United Arab Emirates IATF USI CCKEYA

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

Design and manufacturing of harnesses

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

Certificate registration no. 296018 IATF16
Main certificate registration no. 295911 IATF16
Issuing date 2023-10-30
This certificate is valid until 2026-10-29
IATF No. 0486769



For and on behalf of DQS

Christian Gerling

Managing Director, DQS GmbH

Michael Drechsel

Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH

beechel





Annex to certificate registration no.: 296018 IATF16

IATF-No.: 0486769

Kromberg & Schubert Middle East FZE

Plot No. S 11302 Jebel Ali Free Zone - South lebel Ali Dubai 61399 **United Arab Emirates**



Remote Location	Scope
-----------------	-------

295911

Kromberg & Schubert Automotive GmbH & Co. KG Werkstraße 1 93326 Abensberg Germany

Internal Audit Management, Policy making, Product Design, Process Design, Purchasing, Quality System Management, Sales, Strategic planning

296000

Kromberg & Schubert Automotive GmbH & Process Design, Product Design, Co. KG Heinenkamp 34 38444 Wolfsburg-Hattorf Germany

289295

Kromberg & Schubert Automotive GmbH & Co. KG Raitestraße 8 71272 Renningen Germany

Product design; Process design

302707

KS-Logistik GmbH Rosine-Starz-Strasse 3 71272 Renningen Germany

Logistics

31615858

KS-Logistik GmbH Röntgenstraße 22, Halle 4 31737 Rinteln Germany

Logistics



Annex to certificate registration no.: 296018 IATF16

IATF-No.: 0486769

Kromberg & Schubert Middle East FZE

Plot No. S 11302 Jebel Ali Free Zone – South Jebel Ali Dubai 61399 United Arab Emirates



Extended manufacturing site

506513 Kromberg & Schubert Middle East FZE Plant B Plot No. FZS1BF01-07 Jebel Ali Free Zone - South Jebel Ali, Dubai United Arab Emirates IATF USI LCKEXN